IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On: 15.11.2016 Ld. Registrar Ct. No : 2

ITEM No.: 93

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1473 - 1531 OF 2016

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 - 59 OF 2016

(Applications for Stay)

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

M/S. UFLEX LIMITED & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1456-1461 of 2016."

Accordingly, the matter is tagged with Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 1456 -1461 of 2016.

There are 123 respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 5th October, 2016 filed one spare copy of Transfer Petition and thereafter, on 8th November, 2016 filed remaining 122 spare copies of the Transfer Petition but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies of Transfer Petition with the result fresh show cause notice could not be issued on all the 123 respondents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. G. S. Makker, Advocate